
2017-18 Wyoming Cowgirl Basketball Schedule  
 

Date Opponent Site  Time/Results 
November 
Fri., Nov. 3 Chadron State (Exhibition) Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
Sat., Nov. 11 Adams State Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
Mon., Nov. 13 Montana Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
Thur., Nov. 16 @Denver Denver, Colo. TBA 
Tues., Nov. 21 Drake Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
Sat.-Sun. UCF Tournament Orlando, Fla. TBA 
Nov. 25-26 
Wed., Nov. 29 @Montana State Bozeman, Mont. TBA 
 
December 
Sun., Dec. 3 Idaho State  Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
Sat., Dec. 9 @Idaho Moscow, Idaho TBA 
Tues., Dec. 12 Colorado Christian Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
Thurs., Dec. 21 @Duke Durham, N.C. TBA 
Thurs., Dec. 28 @San Diego State* San Diego, Calif. TBA 
 
January 
Wed., Jan. 3 Nevada* Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
Sat., Jan. 6 @Boise State* Boise, Idaho TBA 
Wed., Jan. 10 New Mexico* Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
Sat., Jan. 13 @Colorado State* Ft. Collins, Colo. TBA 
Sat., Jan. 20 Utah State* Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
Wed., Jan. 24 @Nevada* Reno, Nev.  TBA 
Sat., Jan. 27 San Jose State* Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
Wed., Jan. 31 Colorado State* Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
 
February 
Sat., Feb. 3 @Fresno State* Fresno, Calif. TBA 
Wed., Feb. 7 @Utah State* Logan, Utah TBA 
Sat., Feb. 10 UNLV* Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
Wed., Feb. 14 San Diego State* Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
Sat., Feb. 17 @San Jose State* San Jose, Calif. TBA 
Wed., Feb. 21 @New Mexico* Albuquerque, N.M. TBA 
Sat., Feb. 24 Fresno State* Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
Tues., Feb. 27 @Air Force* Colorado Springs, Colo. TBA 
 
March 
Fri., March 2 Boise State* Laramie, Wyo. TBA 
 
 MW Championships Las Vegas, Nev. 
Mon., March 5 First Round   3, 5:30, 8 p.m. 
Tues., March 6 Quarterfinals   1, 3:30, 7, 9:30 p.m. 
Wed., March 7 Semifinals   7:30, 10 p.m. 
Fri., March 9 Championship Game   1 p.m. 
      
All games and times are subject to change *Mountain West Conference Games 
All times listed are Mountain Time 
  


